Kansas Department of Agricuiture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num: | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:

13829 3/& /' ? C1 04 03

1. File Number:

["] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:

8. Status: [X] Approved ] benied by DWR/GMD
2/15/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 57223 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
Add Seg# 1 New to system [ Add Seq#

New to system L]

WADE M & GLENDA A PATTERSON

1116 1 RD
COPELAND KS 67837-9006

Person ID 13524

Person ID new 8d. WUC
Add Seq# 1

Add Seq# New to system [

New to system
MARILYN WOOD REV TRUST MAX K & NEVA M PATTERSON TRUSTS
36906 2 RD

1749 SW WILLOWBEND LN
PALM CITY FL. 34990 COPELAND KS 67837

8b. Landownei(s)

12/31/18 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

8. Documents and Enclosure(s): [X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply:

[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ Meter Seal [] Check Valve [IN&P Form [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [1H &E Letter

Date to Comply:

[1 Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved:

Ta:

10. Use Made of Water  From:

Date Prepared: 2/15/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)




Comments;

File No. 13828 11. County: HS Basin: crooked Stream: MM .ﬂ_qwmwﬂ.m_o_._ Code: Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity
CHK
MOD Authorized Additional
DEL PDIV
ENT Quaiifier 3] T R D ‘N W Comment (AKA Ling) Rate Quantity Rate Quantity
gpmicfs afimay gom/cfs afimgy Overlap PD Files
ENT se se nw 1 30 3w 3048 3205
del 6446
13. Storage: Rate NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity acfft
14. Limitation: affyr at gpm ( cfs} when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: affyr at gpm (. cfs} when combined with file number(s)
15, 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment
%._xn_mom of Use NEY: NW% SWY SE% Total | Owner  Chg? Overlap Files
MOCD
DEL m_m JE mwé mm J_m JS_ w.s.. Mm J_m JE mS.. mm J_m ?._s._ m._s__. mm
ENT PUSE s T R D Ya Y Yo Y A Ya Y A i Ya Y Ya Ya Y Ya Ya
OWN 17230 1 30 3t 1 8b vyes na
Base Acres: Year: Minimum Reasonable Quantity:




STATE OF KANsAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Prone: (620) 276-2901
Drviston oF WATER RESOURCES = =X Fax: (620) 276-9315
GarpEN Crry FELD OFFICE www.agriculture.ks. gov
2508 Jouns STreET

Garoen Crry, K8 67846-2804

GoverNor Jerr CoLyer, M. D.
Jacke McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 16, 2018

WADE M & GLENDA A PATTERSON
1116 L RD
COPELAND KS 67837-9006

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 13829
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Patterson:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Poinis of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMD#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

v
On this /7 day of March 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application
to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No, 13829 dated March 16, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WADE M & GLENDA A PATTERSON
1116 1 RD
COPELAND KS 67837-9006

Copy provided to GMD#3

(v

Division of Water Resources



T

Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL'CATION FOR APPROVAL
Field Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Call for address:
g?Df?k?j - ((gszfg) e;se’irss%ag USE AND/OR THE
2 o~ iy . POINT OF DIVERSION
S STATE OF KANSAS

www.ksda.gov/dwr

Filing Fee NMust Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b}, as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. if change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

RECEIVED
Q: 76 A
File No. 13829 FEB 34 2018
}
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Garden Citﬁ?eld Office
[ Place of Use 4 Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources

under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: I Groundwater [ Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Wade Palterson
1116 Road 1, copeland ks 67837
Phone Number; (620)668-0263 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: MAX K & NEVA M PATTERSON TRUSTS
36906 2 RD  COPELAND KS 67837
Phone Number: ( ) Ermail address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land — NAME: REBERTEIwoBs  MARILYN Woap R TRYST
ADDRESS: 6oPEHANBHE-67832 174 S/ wWhiitew oo (M Foer oy

(If there is more than one fandowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary:) (.”“L 74 %394
NE¥ NW¥% SW¥ SE% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec. Twp, Range || NE% | Nwy | swyi | SEV || NEY | NWY | SW | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWY4 | SEY || NEY 1 NWY 1 SWi | SEW

4. Ifthis application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

Owner of Land — NAME: no change to acres irrigatied
ADDRESS:
{If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEW NW¥ SWhs : SE¥% TOTAL
ACRES

Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NW | SW | SEV || NE% | NWY | SWH | SE% || NEY | NWY | SWi | SE% j| NEY% | NW SWY | SEYA

. i
For Office Use Only: Code Fee $ ZOO TR# Receipt Date Z( !Sz_ fﬁ Check# ] S—[q

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/2010} Page 1 File No.




10.

M.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion;

One in the cW Quarter of the SW Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 1 , Township 30 South, Range 3 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer D No. 1 GPS 3287 feet Norfh 5186 feet West)

[.] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the se Quarier of the 58 Quarter of the nw Quarter
of Section 1 , Township 30 South, Range 31 W,
in Haskell County, Kansas, __ 3048 feet North ___ 3205 feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [] Additional Weli [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

=T
I I

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Oneinthe . Quatrter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Sections | , Township Souith, Range W,
N . » County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

I This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This pointis: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
fﬁEtdOf the existing poirllt of diverhsion, indicate its Iogation on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below

. - represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
If a well, is the test hole log attached? B Yes [ | No 100 ot 8] 50 100
I U L

When do you propose to complete the new point of T — .

diversion? - | N — n —] 5

february, 15, 2018 — - ] 0

If the point of diversion is a weli: ' - = -

P west OF—1 1111 E1X1111]1110 East

(a) What are you going to do with the old well? B - 7]

{b)} When will this be done? 2018 n _ _

el trenlinrmo

Groundwater Management  District  recommendation 100 50 SD " a0 100

2 4 ay
attached? Yes [ INo Seale 1" = 100

. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be refocated more than
Assisted by tom 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and ane-haif mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No.
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SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KAR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 13829 .

1. Achange apﬁlication was received on _/AeRLALY [S, ZOi8 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized Flace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.  [1 Applicable  [SNot Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable M Not Applicable

4. The point(s) of diversion authorized hetein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously
authorized point(s) of diversion. E.}Kpplicab[e {1 Not Applicable

5. As requited by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
. tube or other device sujtable for making water level measurements shalt be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KA.R. §-6-13. Applicable L1 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shali properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or befare the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and KAR. 3-
3-5@, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted
%}ually to the Chief E?\?ineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
Applicable F1 Not Applicable

7. Instaliation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2019 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
%Fsion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K. A.R. 5-8-4e.

Applicable ["] Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. BApplicable [] Not Applicable

9.  All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip}lged
with an in-line, automatic, guick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the gﬁ;ﬁee of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintainid in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-5¢. B[ Applicable [ ] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized p[ace(? of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, con itions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Reguiations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these Jarovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and aismissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFIGE USE ONLY
. L . ' APPLICATION APPROVED AND
You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KAR. 5- SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

14-3 pefore this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Wﬂ%"m*ﬂ*ﬂdﬂmﬂmw T
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 10% WL '%
5

ot Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, witgin 15 days after the, -« s ol i Dasi i N

date shq\n:'n on the Certificate of Service attached herefo ol oot M i < Iy tigrized es}gnifiihe Chief Engineer
hearing is not requested in accordance with KAR. 5-34-3, ity v ¢ v {PHiRENaMEY S THOMAS £. ALV
this Summary Order will become effective on the 1 5 ga i e sl DiVISIGR ofWWater-Resources - Kansas Départment of Agriculture

after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.
For Use by Register of Deeds Date of Issuance: _(YIHRCM 16 & 2013

State of Kansas )
. ) S8
County of ol ramdage )

Acknowledged before me on MV anedn o, X018
., > ) '
by ﬂmmms P. v aKens

Signature: N

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Expires g
December 15, 2018

My commission explres:

T gy S R e

. (otal

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/056/2010) Page 4 File MNo.




14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [ No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{(b) Will the ownership inferest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?

[1Yes 1 No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)
{c} Ifthis application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [dNo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (aitach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s} to which this application pertains. [ further verify that the statements
contained in this appl:cat:on are true, correct and complete.

u y ” lcllﬂﬁ-!&- J——h
Dated at _ f LI j. ‘ujbe 7 K }nﬁﬁthas 48 O day of ﬁ‘lé’f’”ﬁé@/d{ 20f&
- y Flevida, /
;X/ %Lﬁlrw \ﬁ MM{J’Wﬂ’

{Owner) {Spouse)
/! :W,z, yn 5 _LOOO]D | Thusree
(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Please Print) {Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
. (Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kam’thL $ s '
County of

ry P Publlc

I hereby cemfy that the foregoing application was_ signed in [y presence and sworn to before me this 5I "'day of
*/ﬁz&ﬂz{:%* LL S oMpr;CE%ﬁE?LEY C}
X COMMISSION # FF 930821

2dF  EXPIRES: November 30, 2415

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PRQCESSED, To be complete, all of the applucabie’portlons of the application form must he completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be pald.

My Commission Expires

FEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the plage of use or the.point of diversion under.this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Cl\ﬂake checks payable fo: Kansas Department of Agrlcultu?%\
{1) Application to change a pomt of diversion 300 feef 6r less T rmerr T, L e T $1 00
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . .. ... ... . oo, “‘% $20 )
(3) Applicationtochangetheplace ofuse ... ... ... .. . i i i i 200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) . Page 3 File No.
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Garden City, KS 67846
Fax: 620-277-0224
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Garden City, KS 67846

PH: 620-277-2380 = 5. NP Oy
W hoe ]{jﬂ;\mwﬁﬁ&am & rescurces
> TV 480~ bh8-0297
Customer Name: \,/,,,,L, Pt tercon : WOk 3014 Date: /- /- fgf
Street Address: (126 Roao 1 ' - Test#: 2 E LOG:
City, State: CoPliltie k¢ 47837 Driller: Dafe Gu /oy .
County: L, sk.// Quarter: N/ Section: i . Township: 320 Range:__ 3/ )
Location: GPS N3 6852 W00, 46340 _
Rig #: 10002 Eievatmn A5z Statlc__WL ,qc;(, /we// Estimated? :
- —_——— . W - ————
Footage .
%. From Pay To Description of Strata
0 2 |Tep G900l
2 Ui Draven_Sandfe, Loy
ki ) = Flhe Seaef w/m-wy c// Ji’o.»ﬁ"’”’-‘f‘
&0 N 724 e Sawet
7['/ 7? Smn»/'ie-'ﬂvf. }Lo }wwo/(:a:zm:-a: ‘S'J—a;g,// e,unfwg,/
76) . . o2 Blewh Swn«/ C/ny
[00 }L!' S‘U‘H‘// 'l?rk{- 1(0 }«:—;4»/ TP .S'M%//Sﬂkht mﬁj grmwe‘/
141 130 [3ronm Sq-vfy chiv
35 150 ) 4?( 35"’[ S-anv/ 10:»( rLa m¢nf/c‘,al-ﬂ'.}’f .5'»:-// fuvuzrz/ Dr,//t»/ /mrd’-c hind ’ .
[O jé‘y . gé 3‘?0 -S‘Mﬂ’/ "frimf £¢wm¢/ w‘/ﬁvﬁh» & Ao d'.r‘{r uc’i’.? T
15 1390 | ¥ Ho § S‘m—/-f' bt few g <
20 Hog 2 420 S-mrf/;fnf e o urse .
5 "/-?O i 7 "V-?‘? Frivf .S'ﬁno/w/m‘mw c// CS’/-{- & grss
T y39 |21 W30 Seanofsfornre wf/fs‘ame Joa,aJ/az
450 HeY |80u4e5Tone w/'f’ew Paser's Fosrg S?&raps
He¥ _lH%o Séa/c

qi,(,o{f Ge/ X ’-?

eeren i im e n e —————— e bel ot I - Gr;bff .__5
[-31'97!: }D/Dr-i ~&
I%fl"?"i fe‘?‘{:a - ,

YY) Doy [t~ 1

i




8T/50/T0

| oTiS
NIlknL

N 09990 LE

M uoocmw..co._” LZAYN

uy §'p c.o . o
mm_:-_._ m_O_ T 1 _*v_OA T __me_ .d gNﬂO_ LI _.w_O“ k T _Omo U—E—%ouomo
. II¥YN .
M 0£9995°00T
: SO0Z/B 19 Se[Y 2oL 5330 IUGeii0aD [EUCHEN Z0020) GHOMGL ﬁ_@ pEieala de
/ | _“,,
E
. i .

o] —— rane . sz, TR S ma et e i

—}

SHTC00T AN ST 119 C 2 9PH 7oL TSI A

Eﬁ\\x AT —n IS u.!!hﬂ b lrn_ﬁ T e o, et

W

LT

112]

A HFEIS00T “N T98
CB3L) %

. " TLBZ|
| —
i
} .
R
Pe e e

N o£9991°2€

M 000069°00T ZZaYN

M 225999 OOH
LOd1papnun, wouy mﬁ\mo:o uo pajund dew j0dol






Puong: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division oF Warek RESOURCES
Garpen Crty Frerp OrricE
2508 Jouns STREET

Garoen City, KS 67846-2804

Governor Jerr CoLyer, M.D.
JackieE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

March 2, 2018

Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 13829

Dear Mr. Norquest;

Wade Patterson has applied to relocate the well authorized by the above water right
number. There is one neighboring well within ¥ mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

SinCerely;

s Q{; rrrrr
e

Thomas P Makens

TPM.:tpm







Southwest Kansas

WATER MANAGEMENT Groundwater Management District No. 3

i WEST
FoR ﬁﬁgﬁﬁs‘ : 2009 E, Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gmd3.org
March 8, 2018
’ RECEIVED
Thomas P. Makens MAR 6 9 2018
Division of Water Resources R
2508 N Johns Streel D;\j‘?’sj@i-}}?iw Held Office
Garden City, Kansas 67846 Isi0n 0f Watar Resources

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No. 13829

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and well spacing is in
accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application be approved at
this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jason L. Norquest
Assistant Manager

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

File No(s).: _13829. DWR office: _GC.
App filed to change: PD.
Is Landowner(s) correct in WRIS: _Relation .
If NO, is documentation included?
Is Water Use Correspondent correct in WRIS? __.

H'NO, is documentation included? SBECENED
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 3-23-3
Point of diversion ID No(s) _01 _ being changed. VAR 8 7018

ft. North ft. West Garden Uity Fleld Cffice

: Divigion ol Waler Fesouwess:
Authorized PD 3287 5186 Sect. 1-30-31
Proposed PD 3048 3205
Difference 239§ 1981 E
az+b2=c2 57121 3924361 1995.365 foot move SE

GPS for proposed PD: Lat: _37.46862 Long:_-100.66340 .
Is proposed PD stacking on existing WRs? _No.

Is Proposed PU overlapping existing WRs? __

Land Owner(s) notified: __.

Name . Name
Address . Address _ .
Zip . Zip _
Neighboring certified well(s) notified: _Yes .
Name . Name
Address . Address __.
Zip Zip _

Domestic well(s) notified: _Only domestics found were under Patterson.
Name . Name

Address . Address
Zip Zip
Base Acres:

Perfected Acres: _ .

Irr. Return-Flow _ %

Is a waiver needed: No.
Final Recommendation: _After review of all available information, it appears the current
area rules are met. Staff therefore recommends approval of the application.
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I ; ay
ans a S 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320 Research Park Drive .
Manhattan, Kansas 66502 Department of Agriculture Topeka, Kansas 66612
785-564-6700 agriculture.ks.gov 785-296-3556

Secretary Jackie McClaskey

February 15, 2018

MAYNARD WOODSON
2500 POST AVE
DODGE CITY KS 67801-2451

RE: Water Right 13829

Dear Mr. Woodson;

This is to advise you that Wade Patterson has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
point of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You are notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit. Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,
Thomas P. Makens

Environmental Scientist 11T

pe: GMD#3

Governor Jeff Colyer, M.D.







General Information Thursday February 152018 2:41:05 PM

operty: 041161010000000100B.

)1 R4023 Click here to locate on Map
WOOD, MARILYN B REV LV TR ETAL No property photo available

00000, Sublette, KS 67877.
""‘5-'3?'801 T30, R3IW , ACRES 159.0 ,NW LESS RD ROW.

1749 SW WILLOWBEND LANE PALM

WOOD, MARILYN B REV LV TR ETAL CITY, FL 34990

2017
$64,700

$0
$64,700







General Information Thursday February 15 2018 2:42:21 PM

R4024 Click here to focate on Map
WOOD, MARILYN BREV LV TR ETAL No property photo available
00000, Sublette, KS 67877.

SOl T30,R31W ACRES 77 0 N1/2 SW LESS RD ROW

g ..descf Iptwn dzsplayed':a _.ove E s L e

1749 SW WILLOWBEND LANE PALM

WOOD, MARILYN B REV LV TR ETAL CITY, FL 34990

2017
$28,610

$0
$28,610

Book/Page 0096/0184 0149/0760 0176/0029







General Information Thursday February 15 2018 2:42:41 PM

Subject Property: 041161010000000100D
: R4025 Click here to locate on Ma

WOOD, MARILYN BREV LV TR ETAL No property photo available

00000, Sublette, KS 67877. ‘
SOl T30 R31W ACRES 76 0 N1/2 SE LESS RD ROW

1749 SW WILLOWBEND LANE PALM
WOOD, MARILYN B REV LV TR ETAL CITY, FL, 34990

2017
$31,580

$0
$31,580







General Information Thursday February 15 2018 2:42:58 PM

R4022 ‘ Click here to locate on Map
WOOD, MARILYN B REVLV TR ETAL No property photo available
n : 00000, Sublette, KS 67877.

;801 , T30, R31W , ACRES 159.0 , NE LESS RD ROW.

The legal description displayed ab inlegal documents

Aailing Addr .
1749 SW WILLOWBEND LANE PALM
CITY, F1. 34990

2017
$63,500

$370
$63,870

2017
$1,500
$0
$1,500

Book/Page 0096/0184 0149/0760 0176/0029







